To the Honorable Commissioner of Patei 1 02053131ned original documents of 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):  Roberto TRECATE	rtment of Commerce nt and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 1 02053131 .ned original documents of new party (ies):    Name of Conveying Party(ies):   Roberto TRECATE   Name: RC GROUP S.P.C.	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 102053131 .ned original documents of the Honorable Conveying Party(ies):    Name of Conveying Party(ies):	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Roberto TRECATE  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes	r copy thereof.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other: Execution Date: 12 March 2002  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  This document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 12 March 2002  A. Patent Application No(s).  B. Patent No(s).  Po/2002 SDIRETAL 00000070 10117195  C:581 40.00 0F Additional numbers attached? Yes No  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 000466  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	, , ,
Assignment	5 P TO
This document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 12 March :  A. Patent Application No(s).  B. Patent No(s).  9/2002 SDIRETAI 00000070 10117195  C:581  40.00 0F  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 000466  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$44	31046 U.S. 10/11719
A. Patent Application No(s).  B. Patent No(s).  9/2002 SDIRETAL 00000070 10117195  10:581  Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 000466  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$44	
A. Patent Application No(s).  B. Patent No(s).  9/2002 SDIRETAL 00000070 10117195  C:581  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 000466  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$44	2002
C:581  40.00 0F  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Customer No.: 000466  40.00 0F  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  Total number of applications and part involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$44	
concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1  Customer No.: 000466  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$4	
7. Total ree (57 OF N 5.41)	tents
	0.00
YOUNG & THOMPSON	<del></del>
Second Floor	posit account
745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street 8. Deposit Account No. <u>25-0120</u>	
Arlington, VA 22202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if	paying by
Phone: 703-521-2297 deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attains is a true copy of the original document.	ached copy
Lauren Terry X 3 4 3 6 April 8, 2002	
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	

PATENT REEL: 012772 FRAME: 0788

## ASSIGNMENT

	S, TRECATE ROBERTO		
	VIA ACQUI, 12 2710	O PAVIA - ITALY	
ha_S inven	ed certain new and useful impro	vements in CHILLING UNIT WIT	H "FREE COOLING
DESIGNED	O OPERATE ALSO WITH VA	ARIABLE FLOW RATE; SYSTEM	AND PROCESS
for which	M ABOUT TO MAKE (I/we have made—or a	am/are about to make)	application for Letters
	nited States of America;		,
VIA RO	MA, 5 VALLE SALIMBENE	- PAVIA ITALY	
desirous of acc	uiring an interest therein and	in the Letters Patent to be obtained	ed therefor from the
United States;	<i>;</i>		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	l whom it may concern, that for an	
		hereby acknowledged	
		presents do hereby assign, sell, and s	
* THE FNIT	E	right, title, and interest in and	to the said invention.
	and described in the:		
as fully set fort	and described in the:	ME on the 12th day of 1	
as fully set fort  (a) specificable	and described in the:		March <b>, kg</b> k 20
as fully set fort  (a) specificable  (b) applie	and described in the: cation prepared and executed by	ME on the 12th day of 1	March , <b>kg</b> k 20
as fully set fort  (a) specificable  (b) applic	and described in the: cation prepared and executed by tion filed on theday obtaining Letters Patent there	ME on the 12th day of 1900 on	March , <b>kg</b> k 20
as fully set fort  (a) specificable  (b) applie  preparatory to  held and enjoye	and described in the:  cation prepared and executed by  tion filed on theday  obtaining Letters Patent there  by the said RC GROUP S.P.	ME on the 12th day of 1906 on	March , kgx 20
as fully set fort  (a) specificable  (b) applie  preparatory to  held and enjoye  forITS	and described in the:  cation prepared and executed by  tion filed on theday  obtaining Letters Patent there  by the said RC GROUP S.P.  own use and behoof, and for	MEon the12thday of1 ofSerial- for; said invention, application and .Alegal representatives, to the	NoLetters Patent to be the full end of the term
as fully set fort  (a) specificable  (b) applic  preparatory to  held and enjoye  forITS  for which said	and described in the:  cation prepared and executed by  tion filed on theday  obtaining Letters Patent there  by the said RC GROUP S.P.  own use and behoof, and for  Letters Patent are granted, as	MEon the12thday of1 Fof	March , xox 20  No
as fully set fort  (a) specificable  (b) applie  preparatory to  held and enjoye  forITS  for which saidhad	and described in the:  cation prepared and executed by  tion filed on theday  obtaining Letters Patent there  by the said RC GROUP S.P.  own use and behoof, and for  Letters Patent are granted, as  this assignment and sale not been	MEon the12thday of12thSerial	No
as fully set fort  (a) specificable  (b) applic  preparatory to  held and enjoye  forITS  for which said had	and described in the:  cation prepared and executed by  tion filed on theday  obtaining Letters Patent there  by the said RC GROUP S.P.  own use and behoof, and for  Letters Patent are granted, as  this assignment and sale not bee  MONY WHEREOF, he	MEon the12thday of15	March , res 20  No 20  Letters Patent to be the full end of the term lid have been held by a seal 20
as fully set fort  (a) specificable  (b) applic  preparatory to  held and enjoye  forITS  for which said had	and described in the:  cation prepared and executed by  tion filed on theday  obtaining Letters Patent there  by the said RC GROUP S.P.  own use and behoof, and for  Letters Patent are granted, as  this assignment and sale not bee  MONY WHEREOF, he	MEon the12thday of12thSerial	March , rex 20  No
as fully set fort  (a) specificable  (b) applic  preparatory to  held and enjoye  forITS  for which said had	and described in the:  cation prepared and executed by  tion filed on theday  obtaining Letters Patent there  by the said RC GROUP S.P.  own use and behoof, and for  Letters Patent are granted, as  this assignment and sale not bee  MONY WHEREOF, he	MEon the12thday of15	March , res. 20  No

**RECORDED: 04/08/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012772 FRAME: 0789

人名西西斯斯斯斯斯